-OP \$190.00 7882110

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Hein		10/26/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bouquet of Fruits, Inc.	
Street Address:	5856 East Brown Avenue	
City:	Fresno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93727	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78821100	ON TRACK SNACKS
Serial Number:	78821091	ON TRACK SNACKS
Serial Number:	77059520	ON TRACK
Serial Number:	77059512	ON TRACK
Serial Number:	77059506	ON TRACK
Registration Number:	1886670	ON TRACK SNACKS
Registration Number:	1921081	ON TRACK SNACKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (559)432-4590

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (559) 432-4500

Email: rcorrigan@daklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan W. Corrigan

Address Line 1: 8080 North Palm Ave, Third Floor Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93711

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0658

900091524

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Corrigan
Signature:	/Ryan W. Corrigan/
Date:	11/08/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of TM#page1.tif source=Assignment of TM#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is entered into as of October 19, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), between JOHN HEIN, an individual resident of Fresno County, California ("Assignor"), and BOUQUET OF FRUITS, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor is the sole owner of the trademarks and related applications and registrations listed in Schedule A, attached hereto, (the "Marks").

Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to obtain all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept assignment of, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

NOW WHEREFORE, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth below, with effect as of the Effective Date, which Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same instrument.

<u>ASSIGNOR</u>

JOHN HEIN, an individual resident of

Fresno County, California

Date: 10-26-07

ASSIGNEE

BOUQUET OF FRUITS, INC., a

California corporation

Mike Jackson Presid

Date: //-2-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0660

SCHEDULE "A"

- 1. All rights in and to the trademark "ON TRACK SNACKS", including all common law rights and goodwill associated with the mark, and United States Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial Numbers 78821100 and 78821091, and United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Numbers 1886670 and 1921081.
- 2. All rights in and to the trademark "ON TRACK SNACKS", including all common law rights and goodwill associated with the mark, and United States Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial Numbers 77059520, 77059512 and 77059506.

F:\WPD\120\12121\1123c1137.rwc.doc

RECORDED: 11/08/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0661